date. This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could
result from a change in these risks.

42

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

At 30 June 2021, the only item affected by a change in interest rate would be the cash and cash
equivalents and restricted cash.

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis change in loss before tax and
equity

2021
$

2020
$

Increase in interest rates by 0.25%  34,782 31,999

Decrease in interest rates by 0.25%  (34,782) (31,999)

Management considers the 0.25% used in the interest rate sensitivity analysis to be reasonable

2. Financial risk management (continued)
The above interest rate sensitivity analysis has been performed on the assumption that all other
variables remain unchanged.

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis
As indicated under foreign exchange risk, the group is primarily exposed to changes in GBP/AUD and
EUR/AUD exchange rates. The sensitivity of profit or loss to changes in the exchange rates arises
mainly from GBP and EUR denominated assets (i.e.; cash and cash equivalents and exploration and
evaluation assets).

 Impact on total assets Impact on other
components of equity

 2021 2020 2021 2020
GBP/AUD exchange rate
 – increase 10%  232,512 111,379 (232,512) (111,379)

GBP/AUD exchange rate
– decrease 10%  (232,512) (111,379) 232,512 111,379

 Impact on total assets Impact on other

components of equity
 2021 2020 2021 2020
EUR/AUD exchange rate
 – increase 10%  446,985 238,446 (446,985) (238,446)

EUR/AUD exchange rate
– decrease 10%  (446,985) (238,446) 446,985 238,446

Assets and other equity have not been significantly sensitive to movements in AUD and GBP and EUR
exchange rates as a result of GBP and EUR decreased and increased by 2.81% and 3.42% respectively
(2020: increased by 0.92% and decreased by 0.97% respectively). Management considers the 10%
used in the foreign currency sensitivity analysis to be reasonable.

43

Capital management
Management controls the capital of the Group in order to provide the shareholders with adequate
returns and ensure that the Group can fund its operations and continue as a going concern.

Due to the nature of the Group’s business, the Group’s capital is limited to ordinary share capital.